Doctoral School
Pharmaceutical Sciences

KARL-FRANZENS-UNIVERSITAT GRAZ
UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

P

Sponsored by:

bartell &

We Enable

Science

4th Pharma DocDay

June 25t 2014
Universitatsplatz 1
SR 03.01

Plenary lecture:

Dr. Andreas Meinke
SVP, Global Head Research
Valneva Austria GmbH

Contact:
pharma.docday@uni-graz.at

DocDay Team:
Tanja Gerlza
Clemens Hinteregger




4t Pharma DocDay
June 25th, 2014

Time Schedule

13:00 —
13:15

13:15 —
14:00

14:00 —
15:35

15:35 —
16:00

16:00 —
17:00

17:00 —
17:10

17:15

Opening by Univ.-Prof. Dr. Andreas Kungl and
Univ.-Prof. Dr. Peter Scherrer (Vice-rector of research)

Plenary lecture

Dr. Andreas Meinke (SVP, Global Head Research)
Development of a vaccine exemplified by Valneva’s OspA-based
multivalent Borrelia vaccine

Gerlza Tanja — In vitro profiling of chemokines and chemokine mutant
interactions with glycosaminoglycans

Miriam Russ (ST) — Development of analytical methods for
quantification of angiopeptides

Jennifer Weiss (ST) — Development of new identification methods for
recreational drugs

Mohammed Noureldin (ST) — The explanation of the different
behaviors of dihydrofolate reductase toward dihydrobiopterin in different
endothelial cells types

Karin Becker — Hot melt coating - taste-masked multiparticulate drug
delivery systems with immediate drug release

Coffee break

Stefanie Nikles — Metabolic Profiling of the Chinese Herbal Mixture Yu
Ping Feng San and its Effects on the Expression of TNF-a in U937 Cells

Magdalena Taschwer — Analysis of tryptamines as novel designer
drugs by various chromatographic and electrophoretic separation
techniques

Noor ul Amin Mohsin - Synthesis, Purification and antiprotozoal
activity of Piperazine derivatives of azabicyclononane

Maximilian Aigner — MAO-Biosensors: Possibilities of Enhancing the
Performance

Clemens Hinteregger — Synthesis of new quinoline derivatives with
basic side chains

Closing remarks and award ceremony

Get-together




