



## 4th Pharma DocDay

June 25<sup>th</sup>, 2014 Universitätsplatz 1 SR 03.01

## Plenary lecture:

Dr. Andreas Meinke SVP, Global Head Research Valneva Austria GmbH

Sponsored by:





**Contact:** pharma.docday@uni-graz.at

**DocDay Team:**Tanja Gerlza
Clemens Hinteregger

4<sup>th</sup> Pharma DocDay June 25<sup>th</sup>, 2014

## **Time Schedule**



13:00 – 13:15	Opening by UnivProf. Dr. Andreas Kungl and UnivProf. Dr. Peter Scherrer (Vice-rector of research)
13:15 – 14:00	Plenary lecture Dr. Andreas Meinke (SVP, Global Head Research) Development of a vaccine exemplified by Valneva's OspA-based multivalent Borrelia vaccine
14:00 – 15:35	Gerlza Tanja – In vitro profiling of chemokines and chemokine mutant interactions with glycosaminoglycans  Miriam Russ (ST) – Development of analytical methods for quantification of angiopeptides  Jennifer Weiss (ST) – Development of new identification methods for recreational drugs  Mohammed Noureldin (ST) – The explanation of the different behaviors of dihydrofolate reductase toward dihydrobiopterin in different endothelial cells types  Karin Becker – Hot melt coating - taste-masked multiparticulate drug delivery systems with immediate drug release
15:35 – 16:00	Coffee break
16:00 – 17:00	Stefanie Nikles – Metabolic Profiling of the Chinese Herbal Mixture Yu Ping Feng San and its Effects on the Expression of TNF-α in U937 Cells  Magdalena Taschwer – Analysis of tryptamines as novel designer drugs by various chromatographic and electrophoretic separation techniques  Noor ul Amin Mohsin – Synthesis, Purification and antiprotozoal activity of Piperazine derivatives of azabicyclononane  Maximilian Aigner – MAO-Biosensors: Possibilities of Enhancing the Performance  Clemens Hinteregger – Synthesis of new quinoline derivatives with basic side chains
17:00 – 17:10	Closing remarks and award ceremony
17:15	Get-together